United States: Production, Supply and Utilization of Sweet Corn

(Metric tons)

Canned, Net Product Weight:
Beginning Stocks

Production 1/

Imports 2/

Total Supply

Exports 2/

Ending Stocks

Domestic Utilization

Frozen, Net Product Weight:
Beginning Stocks
Production 3/

Imports 2/

Total Supply

Exports 2/

Ending Stocks

Domestic Utilization

Fresh, Farm Weight:
Beginning Stocks
Production

Imports

Total Supply
Exports

Ending Stocks
Domestic Utilization

1994
262,818
780,794

9,712
1,053,324
148,945
415,673
488,706

168,358
395,042

15,128
578,528

64,395
220,152
293,981

0

998,231
4,826
1,003,057
33,772

0

969,285

1995
415,673
628,749

9,101
1,053,523
162,708
380,388
510,427

220,152
396,489
8,764
625,405
61,344
226,172
337,889

0
970,643
7,038
977,681
49,665
0
928,016

1996
380,388
634,998

3,878
1,019,264
177,589
362,981
478,694

226,172
385,676
10,114
621,962
57,326
57,326
342,241

0
1,030,426
10,659
1,041,085
41,264

0

999,821

1997
362,981
593,179

5,290
961,450
193,735
236,631
531,084

222,395
420,000

12,372
654,767

72,229
241,606
340,932

0
1,024,529
10,433
1,034,962
52,511

0

982,451

Source: Economic Research Service (ERS). 1/ Converted from farm weight equivalent to net
product weight by using a factor of 2.463. 2/ U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the
Census. 3/ Converted from farm weight equivalent to net weight by using a factor of 3.7.

United States: Exports of Fresh, Canned and Frozen Sweet Corn, Calendar Year

(Metric tons)

Commaodity/

Destination 1995 1996 1997 Jan-Sept 1998
Fresh: 43,576 41,264 52,511 39,009
Canada 32,197 34,286 34,075 30,963
Japan 7,944 2,401 207 338



United Kingdom
Mexico
Switzerland
Others

Canned:
Asia:
Japan
Taiwan
Hong Kong
Korea
United Kingdom
Netherlands
Germany
Mexico
Sweden
Canada
Norway
Others

Frozen:
Asia:

Japan

Taiwan

Hong Kong
Australia
Canada
Mexico
EU-15
Others

1,041
36
148
2,210

162,708
97,090
51,514
14,951
13,349

9,571
14,938
4,021
19,370
2,594
2,739
1,953
3,114
16,889

61,344
44,233
38,054
1,827
3,575
2,578
3,380
1,851
2,747
6,555

971
441
185
2,980

177,589
112,688
55,532
20,801
20,215
10,721
12,901
4,270
13,880
2,647
4,949
1,830
5,221
24,622

57,326
45,425
39,048
1,262
4,919
485
3,336
847
1,287
6,202

2,447
495

96
15,191

193,735
124,657
60,220
24,101
16,714
19,795
13,240
4,447
14,472
3,509
3,759
2,173
6,545
20,933

72,229
53,582
44,923
1,871
5,237
759
4,783
2,994
3,820
6,291

1,723
406

0
5,579

130,135
76,378
44,525
19,978

4,064
6,430
8,368
5,421
11,241
3,731
2,646
1,638
4,686
16,026

55,671
39,074
32,928
751
4,009
1,840
2,532
2,257
3,173
6,795

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census. 1/ January to September.

United States: Imports of Fresh, Canned and Frozen Sweet Corn, Calendar Year
(Metric tons)

Commaodity/

Origin 1995 1996 1997 1998 1/
Fresh: 15,753 20,748 22,698 24,453
Mexico 6,124 9,510 9,841 11,358
Canada 9,102 11,012 12,378 12,575
Others 527 226 479 520
Canned: 9,101 3,878 5,290 4,961



Thailand
Canada
Indonesia
Others

Frozen:
Canada
Mexico
Others

5,788
2,267
208
838

8,764
8,305
118
341

2,056
1,496
16
310

10,114
9,612
231
502

1,318
3,565
31
376

12,372
11,753
350
269

1,241
3,691
26

3

11,007
10,366
114
527

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.

1/ January to September.



